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OPERA/OPERETTA (*complete list available upon request)

Elisabeth Vigée le Brun
Contessa di Aremberg

La Zelatrice
Musetta

Girondines
Don Carlo

Suor Angelica
La Boheme

[Title Role]/Jezebel/Amelia The Lives Left Behind

Serpina

Mabel

The Mother
Lauretta

Serpina
Marzelline (cover)
Donna Anna

La Contessa
Micaéla

Fiordiligi
Cio-Cio-San (cover)/Kate
Pamina
Mimi/Pamina/Despina
Suor Angelica
Donna Anna
Rosalinde

Nedda

Fairy/First Sister
Manon

Donna Elvira
Erste Dame
Musetta

Fiordiligi

Mimi

La Serva Padrona
The Pirates of Penzance

Amahl and the Night Visitors

Gianni Schicchi
La Serva Padrona
Fidelio

Don Giovanni

Le Nozze di Figaro
Carmen

Cosi fan tutte
Madama Butterfly
Die Zauberflote
Fatal Song

Suor Angelica
Don Giovanni
Die Fledermaus

I Pagliacci
BeautyBeast
Manon

Don Giovanni
Die Zauberflote
La Boheme

Cosi fan tutte

La Boheme

Wilmington Concert Opera
Maryland Lyric Opera

The Art Factory

Opera Camerata of Washington
Silver Finch Arts Collective
Loudoun Lyric Opera

Opera Camerata of Washington
Opera AACC/Maryland Concert Series
Opera Camerata of Washington
The In Series

The In Series

Opera AACC

Carroll Opera Theatre

Opera Camerata of Washington
Opera NOVA

Opera Camerata of Washington
Opera NOVA

The In Series

Singers’ Theatre of Washington
Crescendo Nyari Akadémia

Center Stage Opera

Repertory Opera Theater of Washington
Aurora Opera Theatre

Opera in the Ozarks

Center Stage Opera

Opera AACC

Center Stage Opera

Emerald City Opera Artist Institute
Opera in the Ozarks

CONCERT/ORATORIO (*complete list available upon request)

Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist

Messiah — Handel
Requiem — Verdi

AWARDS (*complete list available upon request)

Grand Prize Winner
Finalist

Finalist

First Prize Winner
Third Prize Winner
Third Prize Winner
Grand Prize Winner
Finalist - Puccini Award

Second Place (Honorable Mention) Coeur d’Alene Symphony Young Artist Competition

Landon Symphonette

2022
2022
2020
2019
2018
2018
2018
2013/17/18
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2012
2012
2011
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008

2018, 2020, 2021

The Defiant Requiem Foundation/IUP 2019

NFMC Alpha Corinne Mayfield Award in Opera Performance 2017
ACPC Marcella Kochanska Sembrich Vocal Competition 2016
Howard County Arts Council — Rising Star Competition 2014
Barry Alexander International Vocal Competition 2013
NFMC Biennial Young Artist Awards 2013
Russell C. Wonderlic Voice Competition 2013
Recital Competition — Art Song Festival of Toledo, OH 2012
Orpheus Vocal Competition 2012
2011, 2010

2010

First Prize Winner/Audience Choice Kentucky Opera Idol Competition
Peabody Conservatory, National Federation of Music Clubs 2007, 2009

Grant Winner

EDUCATION: The Peabody Conservatory (GPD); Boston University (MM); Indiana University (BM)

Conductors: Anna Binneweg, Gregory Buchalter, Frank Conlon, Paul Leavitt, Paolo Paroni, Joseph Walsh
Directors: Amy Axelson, Garnett Bruce, Rick Davis, Steven Goldstein, Nick Olcott, Roger Riggle
Teachers: Elizabeth Daniels, Susan Eichhorn Young Coaches: Timothy Cheek, Henriette Lund, Joy Schreier
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